
Building Permits Received

From: 12/1/2017 To: 12/31/2017

Residential

Lehigh

Issue Date

Case Number

Building Value

Owner Contractor Site Address

Strap / 

Sq. Ft. Rec'd Date 

Description

Permit Type: Single Family

RES2017-07823 GARCIA ERICK

3912 25TH ST SW

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33976

 250,000.00 12-45-26-07-00075.0010

GARCIA

2719 41ST ST SW

ERICK

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33976

 3,666 2719 41ST ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/13/2017
SFR

RES2017-07498 CHEDDIE SHRI K + MARY C

12346 NW 51ST

CORAL SPRINGS FL 33076

 245,000.00 09-45-27-03-00012.0010

IMPERIAL HOMES INC

4600 SUMMERLIN RD

CBC1257228

SUITE C2-300

FORT MYERS FL 33901

 2,610 648 CARDINAL ST E LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/01/2017
RESIDENTIAL NEW 

CONSTRUCTION

RES2017-07788 FLEET HOMES INCORPORATED

16411 OAKVIEW CIR

ALVA FL 33920

 200,000.00 11-44-27-04-00013.0170

FLEET HOMES INCORPORATED

16411 OAKVIEW CIR

CRC1327633

ALVA FL 33920
239-848-5991

 1,930 1709 WELLINGTON AVE 

LEHIGH ACRES 33972

12/12/2017
SFR

RES2017-07753 ADAMS HOMES OF NW FLORIDA INC

3000 GULF BREEZE PKWY # 229

GULF BREEZE FL 32563

 196,000.00 05-44-27-13-00204.0080

ADAMS HOMES OF NW FLORIDA INC

1500 COLONIAL BLVD #230

CRC1330146

FORT MYERS FL 33912
239-278-5766

 2,255 1942 REDMONT AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/11/2017
SFR

RES2017-07914 ADAMS HOMES OF NORTHWEST

3000 GULF BREEZE PKWY

GULF BREEZE FL 32563

 195,000.00 12-45-26-03-00020.0080

ADAMS HOMES OF NW FLORIDA INC

1500 COLONIAL BLVD #230

CRC1330146

FORT MYERS FL 33912
239-278-5766

 2,059 3017 39TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/15/2017
SINGLE FAMILY HOME

RES2017-08013 ADAMS HOMES OF NW FLORIDA INC

3000 GULF BREEZE PKWY # 229

GULF BREEZE FL 32563

 190,000.00 05-44-27-13-00204.0060

ADAMS HOMES OF NW FLORIDA INC

1500 COLONIAL BLVD #230

CRC1330146

FORT MYERS FL 33912
239-278-5766

 0 1946 REDMONT AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/19/2017
SFR LOT 6
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Issue Date

Case Number

Building Value

Owner Contractor Site Address

Strap / 

Sq. Ft. Rec'd Date 

Description

RES2017-07511 SIMPSON CLINTON

5 WELLINGTON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 190,000.00 03-44-26-11-00053.0100

BMR CONSTRUCTION & MANAGEMENT LLC

806 DOUGLAS AVE N

CBC1259082

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 2,396 6039 TABOR AVE FORT 

MYERS 33905

12/01/2017
SFR

RES2017-08076 TOLDO SANDRA L +

6547 STONEHILL WAY

ROCKFORD IL 61108

 183,060.00 11-45-26-10-00089.0060

WADE JURNEY HOMES OF FLORIDA INC

3300 BATTLEGROUND AVE

CBC1257700

#230

GREENSBORO NC 27410
336-282-3606

 0 3209 42ND ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/20/2017
SFR

RES2017-08230 VANEGAS-CAMACHO CARLOS

718 IVAN AVE S

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33973

 180,000.00 03-45-26-07-00058.0140

STEVE PALMER CONCRETE INC

4885 SKATES CIRCLE

CRC1328577

FORT MYERS FL 33905
239-233-3424

 0 4006 25TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/27/2017
NEW CONSTRUCTION 

RESIDENTIAL

RES2017-07889 BROWN DOUGLAS JR

436 BANCOR PL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974
12/26/2017

 164,000.00 24-45-27-02-00017.0290

BROWN

1147 CAPRI ST E

DOUGLAS

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 2,240 1147 CAPRI ST E LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/14/2017
Modular install (SFR Demo'd)

RES2017-08247 FAJARDO NOEL PARCAYO

3401 14TH ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 160,000.00 22-44-26-02-00031.0010

PARCAYO

3401 14TH ST W

NOEL

 0 3832 20TH ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/27/2017
SFR LOT 1 & 2

RES2017-08181 PM LENDING CORP +

4831 CORONADO PKWY

CAPE CORAL FL 33904

 150,000.00 27-44-26-01-00010.0050

DIAMOND GULF CONSTRUCTION LLC

4645 SE 11TH PL STE 101

CGC1525166

CAPE CORAL FL 33904

 0 4105 6TH ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/26/2017
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING AND 

ATTEND SITE IMPROVEMENTS

RES2017-08322 D + D CONSTRUCTION

3610 2ND ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 150,000.00 34-44-26-05-00051.0080

RMLE ENTERPRISES INC

1828 CORBETT RD

CRC1328514

CAPE CORAL FL 33909

 0 3807 2ND ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/28/2017
RESIDENTIAL NEW 

CONSTRUCTION

RES2017-07875 CAY HOMES INC

5106 LEE BLVD

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 150,000.00 29-44-27-10-00039.0030

CAY HOMES INC

806 DOUGLAS AVE N

CBC1261393

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971
239-233-1170

 2,261 718 PLUMOSA AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/14/2017
SFR  LOT 3
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RES2017-07876 CAY HOMES INC

5106 LEE BLVD

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 150,000.00 28-44-27-04-00015.0210

CAY HOMES INC

806 DOUGLAS AVE N

CBC1261393

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971
239-233-1170

 0 512 CLAYTON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/14/2017
SFR

RES2017-07877 CAY HOMESINC

5106 LEE BLVD

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 150,000.00 29-44-27-10-00039.0020

CAY HOMES INC

806 DOUGLAS AVE N

CBC1261393

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971
239-233-1170

 0 720 PLUMOSA AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/14/2017
SFR

RES2017-07519 M+J CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPER

1404 DEL PRADO BLVD

CAPE CORAL FL 33990

 144,000.00 16-44-27-07-00026.0070

M AND J CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPERS

338 SW 21ST TERR

CGC1516019

CAPE CORAL FL 33991
239-245-4348

 2,523 1410 MCKINLEY AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/01/2017
SFR

RES2017-07520 M+J CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPER

1404 DEL PRADO BLVD

CAPE CORAL FL 33990

 144,000.00 03-45-27-13-00056.0170

M AND J CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPERS

338 SW 21ST TERR

CGC1516019

CAPE CORAL FL 33991
239-245-4348

 2,523 222 HAGAN AVE S LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/01/2017
SFR

RES2017-07521 M+J CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPER

1404 DEL PRADO BLVD

CAPE CORAL FL 33990

 140,160.00 24-44-26-10-00081.0020

M AND J CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPERS

338 SW 21ST TERR

CGC1516019

CAPE CORAL FL 33991
239-245-4348

 2,472 2617 27TH ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/01/2017
SFR

RES2017-08186 THOMPSON BRIAN

911 EDISON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 140,000.00 22-44-27-02-00007.0160

THOMPSON

807 SHELDON AVE

BRIAN

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 0 807 SHELDON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/26/2017
SFR

RES2017-08229 HERNANDEZ SAUL + RAQUEL

2438 RICHARD AVE S

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33973

 140,000.00 03-45-26-02-00012.0150

HERNANDEZ

2438 RICHARD AVE S

SAUL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33973

 0 4206 21ST ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/27/2017
SFR

RES2017-08004 AUGUSTIN GLADYS

409 MERCEDES CT

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 135,000.00 06-44-27-06-00245.0220

AUGUSTIN

1896 WELDON AVE

GLADYS

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 0 1896 WELDON AVE LOT 22 

LEHIGH ACRES 33972

12/19/2017
SFR - LOT 22
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RES2017-07595 NIETO JOSE

4629 27TH ST SW

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33973
01/03/2018

 130,000.00 01-45-26-09-00102.0010

NIETO

2507 18TH ST SW

JOSE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33976

 3,488 2507 18TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/05/2017
SFR, GARAGE LEFT/SIDE

RES2017-07616 OLAIGBE OLA

2279 NW 126TH AVE

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33028

 130,000.00 36-44-26-13-00121.0020

BARAKEL ASSOCIATES INC

PO BOX 4345

CGC046558

HOLLYWOOD FL 33083

 0 2617 15TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/06/2017
SFR LOT 2

RES2017-07659 L A TRUST CORP

PO BOX 392

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 130,000.00 02-45-27-08-00051.0380

ECKART HOMES CORP

190 KARLOW AV

CGC1509795

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974-7120
239-369-5362

 2,356 917 BINKLEY ST E LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/07/2017
SFR Lot 38

RES2017-07592 JAJ DONG REAL ESTATE FUNDING L

9950 VIA SAN MARCO LOOP

FORT MYERS FL 33905
01/03/2018

 125,880.00 03-45-26-03-00022.0190

JOHN MICHAEL KOZA CONTRACTING INC

1717 SW 15TH PLACE

CGC1505706

CAPE CORAL FL 33991

 3,028 4216 27TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/05/2017
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

RES2017-07594 JAJ DONG REAL ESTATE FUNDING L

9950 VIA SAN MARCO LOOP

FORT MYERS FL 33905
01/03/2018

 125,880.00 03-45-26-05-00037.0130

JOHN MICHAEL KOZA CONTRACTING INC

1717 SW 15TH PLACE

CGC1505706

CAPE CORAL FL 33991

 3,028 4006 17TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/05/2017
NEW SINGLE FAMILY 

RESIDENCE

RES2017-08002 JASMINES PROPERTIES LLC

PO BOX 816

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33970

 120,000.00 36-44-26-13-00122.0110

DELACRUZ ENTERPRISES INC

322 GUNNERY RD STE B

CBC1250090

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971
239-369-3700

 0 2501 12TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/19/2017
SFR Lot 11

RES2017-08003 JASMINES PROPERTIES LLC

PO BOX 816

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33970

 120,000.00 36-44-26-05-00032.0150

DELACRUZ ENTERPRISES INC

322 GUNNERY RD STE B

CBC1250090

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971
239-369-3700

 0 3008 15TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/19/2017
SFR

RES2017-07888 KINNEY KENNETH E JR

PO BOX 672

LABELLE FL 33975

 120,000.00 01-44-27-02-00006.012B

PRICELESS PLUMBING INC

351 HORSE CLUB AVE

CGC1513030

CLEWISTON FL 33440
863-983-2834

 0 4003 E 20TH ST ALVA 33920
12/14/2017

New modular (DCA)
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RES2017-07887 NOLEN ZACKARY M + CHELSEA N

2139 GOLFSIDE VILLAGE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 119,900.00 23-44-27-08-00030.001B

PRICELESS PLUMBING INC

351 HORSE CLUB AVE

CGC1513030

CLEWISTON FL 33440
863-983-2834

 0 2802 E 11TH ST LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/14/2017
New modular SFR

RES2017-07890 BOROTO ENRIQUE +

2009 WELLS AVE

ALVA FL 33920

 119,900.00 22-45-27-02-00008.0280

PRICELESS PLUMBING INC

351 HORSE CLUB AVE

CGC1513030

CLEWISTON FL 33440
863-983-2834

 0 734 CRESTLINE AVE S 

LEHIGH ACRES 33974

12/14/2017
New modular Home (DCA)

RES2017-08336 RAMRATTAN SOOGRIM

1213 BELAIR ST E

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 110,000.00 25-44-27-12-00047.0010

RAMRATTAN

722 JOHNS AVE

SOOGRIM

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 0 722 JOHNS AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/28/2017
SFR

RES2017-08047 R4 LAND INVESTMENTS LLC

1831 HANSON ST

FORT MYERS FL 33901

 95,000.00 35-44-26-04-00030.0130

DRYWAY GROUP CORP

3433 FOWLER ST

CGC1520034

FORT MYERS FL 33901
239-707-0350

 0 3608 14TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/20/2017
SFR

RES2017-08048 R4 LAND INVESTMENTS LLC

1831 HANSON ST

FORT MYERS FL 33901

 95,000.00 35-44-26-04-00030.0140

DRYWAY GROUP CORP

3433 FOWLER ST

CGC1520034

FORT MYERS FL 33901
239-707-0350

 0 3610 14TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/20/2017
SFR LOT 14

RES2017-07539 PIERRE ROLDA +

8505 MILANO DR APT 1821

ORLANDO FL 32810

 85,750.00 35-44-26-02-00018.0130

MD LABOR CONSTRUCTION INC

1042 WYOMING AVE

CGC1519810

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

 2,654 3504 6TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/04/2017
SFR

RES2017-08178 GUEVARA ALAIN

4242 NW 2ND ST # 1416

MIAMI FL 33126

 75,000.00 22-45-27-05-00029.0130

EDDIE CONTRACTOR CORP

3470 NW 183ST

CGC1515049

MIAMI FL 33056

 0 771 BARNUM AVE S LEHIGH 

ACRES

12/26/2017
SFR LOT 13

RES2017-08185 GUEVARA ALAIN

4242 NW 2ND ST # 1416

MIAMI FL 33126

 75,000.00 22-45-27-05-00029.014A

EDDIE CONTRACTOR CORP

3470 NW 183ST

CGC1515049

MIAMI FL 33056

 0 770 BREAMER AVE S LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/26/2017
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE 

LOT 14

Page 5 of 21 1/4/2018 12:21:31AM BldPrmtRES.rpt



Issue Date

Case Number

Building Value

Owner Contractor Site Address

Strap / 

Sq. Ft. Rec'd Date 
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RES2017-08104 URIOSTEGUI JUAN

3417 25TH ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 65,000.00 23-44-26-08-00011.0080

URIOSTEGUI

3416 25TH ST W

JUAN

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 3416 25TH ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/21/2017
SFR

RES2017-08171 PERRY MAXINE

2704 21ST ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 40,000.00 24-44-26-06-00051.0130

PERRY

2704 21ST ST W

MAXINE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 2704 21ST ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/26/2017
SFR

RES2017-07774 PATTERSON PETER + GERALDINE

610 VICKROY AVE

JOHNSTOWN PA 15905

 10,000.00 12-44-27-01-00004.0200

EASTMOND ENTERPRISES INC

314 GUNNERY RD S

CGC055088

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 1615 SCOTT AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/12/2017
SFR

RES2017-07473 PONCE YOANDRY

3812 KITTYHAWK DR

FORT MYERS FL 33905

 1,139.00 02-44-26-01-00009.0150

PONCE

3512 74TH ST W

YOANDRY

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 3512 74TH ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/01/2017
SFR

 5,639,669.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  42

Permit Type: Duplex

RES2017-07916 BARNES REALTY GROUP LLC

4920 TRADEWINDS TER

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

 225,000.00 05-45-26-03-00024.0090

 0 2428 2430 MANSFIELD AVE S 

LEHIGH ACRES 33973

12/15/2017
DUPLEX LOT 9

RES2017-08343 BROOKWOOD GROVES LLC

138 CONANT ST

BEVERLY MA 01915

 98,735.00 05-45-27-23-00000.2080

D R HORTON INC

10541 6 MILE CYPRESS PKWY

CBC1259453

FORT MYERS FL 33966
(239) 225-2600

 0 10825 MARBLE BROOK BLVD 

LEHIGH ACRES 33936

12/28/2017
DUPLEX

 323,735.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  2

Permit Type: Residential Addition/Sheds (wood/CBS)
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RES2017-08114 ERVANS BRAD + JEANNINE

2247 WEST END CT

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33973

 25,000.00 32-44-26-10-00000.0080

JENCRAFT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT IN

12801 COMMERCE LAKE DR #10

CGC1510499

FORT MYERS FL 33913

 0 2247 WEST END CT LEHIGH 

ACRES 33973

12/21/2017
LANAI ADDITION

RES2017-08237 MARTIN WILLIAM J + WANDA FAYE

PO BOX 1555

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33970

 18,000.00 31-44-27-07-00000.1370

J MARTIN

201 NORWICH AVE

WILLIAM

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33970

 0 201 NORWICH AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/27/2017
11.5 X 14 ADDITION

RES2017-07764 REDBURN MICHAEL A +

2505 E 3RD ST

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 10,742.00 35-44-27-12-00046.0130

CARPORTS ANYWHERE INC

701 NORTH MOODY RD UNIT 13-3

CBC1251995

PALATKA FL 32177

 960 2505 E 3RD ST LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/12/2017
ENCLOSED STEEL BUILDING 

ON NEW CONCRETE NO 

ELECTRIC NO PLUMBING

RES2017-08192 MENDOZA RAUL FUENTESECA

3300 3RD ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 7,000.00 26-44-26-11-00068.0110

F MENDOZA

3300 3RD ST W

RAUL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 3300 3RD ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/26/2017
LANAI EXTENSION

RES2017-07588 YOUNG SHANNON LEE + DANIEL J

102 BRUCE AVE N

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 4,000.00 27-44-26-06-00070.0020

YOUNG

102 BRUCE AVE N

DANIEL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 493 102 BRUCE AVE N LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/05/2017
ENLARGE  2 BEDROOMS/ ADD   

1 BATHROOM

RES2017-07568 DIFFER ANTHONY J + ANGELA D

1118 PINE AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 2,800.00 19-44-27-12-00039.0040

DIFFER

1118 PINE AVE

ANTHONY

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 0 1118 PINE AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/05/2017
ADDITION (EXERCISE ROOM)

RES2017-08164 LOPEZ PABLO MANUEL +

3714 11TH ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 2,500.00 27-44-26-12-00140.0160

LOPEZ

3714 11TH ST W

MANUEL

LEHIGH ACRES FL

 0 3714 11TH ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/26/2017
LANAI ENCLOSURE UNDER 

TRUSS

RES2017-07561 ZACHARIAS MATTHEW

11594 ROYAL TEE CIR

CAPE CORAL FL 33991
12/18/2017

 2,400.00 04-45-27-09-00004.0110

ZACHARIAS

103 JAYSIDE LANE

MATTHEW

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 120 103 JAYSIDE LN LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/05/2017
10X12 SHED
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RES2017-07906 SUAREZ SILVIO PENA +

2717 23RD ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 1,000.00 24-44-26-06-00050.0020

PENA SUAREZ

2717 23RD ST W

SILVIO

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 144 2717 23RD ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/15/2017
SHED 12 X 12

RES2017-07523 REID OSHANE

727 BURNS AVE S

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974
12/12/2017

 280.00 21-45-27-07-00034.0010

REID

727 BURNS AVE S

OSHANE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 80 727 BURNS AVE S LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/04/2017
ATF 10 X 8 ARROW SHED

 73,722.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  10

Permit Type: U/R, GI.Rm., Vinyl Rm., Sc.Rm., Greenhouse

RES2017-08243 MARTIN KAINZ

LOIDERDING 13

83737 IRSCHENBERG

 3,750,000.00 26-44-27-11-00041.0100

BAUER CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC

3601 HANSON ST

CGC1522176

FORT MYERS FL 33916

 0 704 HAMILTON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/27/2017
STEM WALL ON EXISTING 

CONCRETE DECK WITH 

SCREEN ENCLOSURE

RES2017-07978 RENE SONIA

2701/2703 GILBERT AVE S

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33973
12/20/2017

 15,000.00 04-45-26-05-00022.0370

TURN KEY HOME SERVICES INC OF

1651 CHESHIRE CIRCLE W

CGC061711

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
239-872-2343

 726 2701 2703 GILBERT AVE S 

LEHIGH ACRES 33973

12/18/2017
SCREEN ENCLOSURE 

REPLACEMENT

RES2017-07983 STEWART ALVIN K + PHYLLIS

1622 CHESHIRE CIR E

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 10,000.00 06-45-27-04-00007.0280

TURN KEY HOME SERVICES INC OF

1651 CHESHIRE CIRCLE W

CGC061711

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
239-872-2343

 480 1622 CHESHIRE CIR E LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/18/2017
SCREEN ROOM REPLACEMENT

RES2017-07585 CURTIS RICHARD V + JOYCE C

103 JACKSON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/19/2017

 8,768.00 35-44-27-05-00019.0140

EXCEPTIONAL ALUMINUM INC

2211 SE 11TH AVE

SCC131150999

CAPE CORAL FL 33990

 800 103 JACKSON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/05/2017
POOL SCREEN ENCLOSURE

RES2017-08086 BAILEY MILDRED LOU L/E

1350 POWELL ST

MIDDLEPORT OH 45760

 2,400.00 33-44-27-13-00005.0080

TEC-1 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC

13420 CARIBBEAN BLVD

CRC1330905

FORT MYERS FL 33905

 0 12 RICHMOND AVE N LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/21/2017
NON A/C SUNROOM/ 

REPLACEMENT FROM IRMA
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RES2017-07811 ENGLAND CHARLES + FLORENCE

940 ASTHER ST E

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 2,370.00 02-45-27-01-00003.0110

LEHIGH ALUMINUM INC

#10 EDWARD AVENUE

AW 000020

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
239-940-2074

 246 940 ASTHER ST E LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/13/2017
ELITE ROOF SCREEN 

ENCLOSURE

 3,788,538.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  6

Permit Type: Pool Enclosure

RES2017-07553 BENNETT WENDY ANN +

417 DAYTON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972
01/02/2018

 75,000.00 27-44-27-02-00005.0210

BENNETT

417 DAYTON AVE

WENDY

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 600 417 DAYTON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/05/2017
Pool cabana

RES2017-07894 HIATT LENNON L + MELISSA

418 EDISON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 16,700.00 29-44-27-02-00008.0030

FABRI TECH SCREEN ENCLOSURES INC

5755 CORPORATION CIR

SCC131150248

FORT MYERS FL 33905

 1,273 418 EDISON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/15/2017
replacement pool enclosure

RES2017-07814 KOCH WILHELM + BRUNHILDE

KIRCHHALDE 31

78647 TROSSINGEN
12/19/2017

 15,027.00 26-44-27-12-00045.0230

EXCEPTIONAL ALUMINUM INC

2211 SE 11TH AVE

SCC131150999

CAPE CORAL FL 33990

 1,404 721 ROOSEVELT AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/13/2017
REPLACE POOL ENCLOSURE 

(IRMA)

RES2017-08081 NEAL BARBARA + RONALD

349 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE MI 48040

 14,000.00 26-44-27-13-00017.0220

TURN KEY HOME SERVICES INC OF

1651 CHESHIRE CIRCLE W

CGC061711

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
239-872-2343

 1,200 514 MCARTHUR AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/20/2017
HURRICANE DAMAGE, 

REPLACEMENT POOL CAGE

RES2017-08216 KARINSKI EDWIN D +

15675 SW 11TH COURT RD

OCALA FL 34473

 13,675.00 15-45-27-17-00002.0210

GRAND HARBOUR HOMES INC

4722 SW 29TH AVENUE

CGC1508395

CAPE CORAL FL 33914
239-677-3036

 1,360 753 MIRROR LAKES DR 

LEHIGH ACRES 33974

12/27/2017
POOL ENCLOSURE ON 

EXISTING CONCRETE - STORM 

DAMAGE

RES2017-07628 RIVERA HECTOR OMAR

432 WILLOWBROOK DR

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 13,000.00 04-44-27-12-00076.0200

O RIVERA

432 WILLOWBROOK DR

HECTOR

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 2,400 432 WILLOWBROOK DR 

LEHIGH ACRES 33972

12/06/2017
Pool enclosure
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RES2017-07691 EVERTS MICHAEL E + LINDA

420 CLEVELAND AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972
12/13/2017

 12,822.00 27-44-27-01-00004.0010

COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL ALUMINUM AND

115 MORSE CT

CGC058897

NORTH VENICE FL 34275

 814 420 CLEVELAND AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/08/2017
REPLACE POOL ENCLOSURE 

SAME FOOTPRINT  (IRMA)

RES2017-08082 SMITH GEORGE F + RUBY E

306 DANIA ST

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 12,000.00 34-44-27-12-00028.0040

TURN KEY HOME SERVICES INC OF

1651 CHESHIRE CIRCLE W

CGC061711

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
239-872-2343

 900 306 DANIA ST LEHIGH ACRES 

33936

12/20/2017
HURRICAN DAMAGE POOL 

CAGE REPLACEMENT

RES2017-08083 LAFLEUR PAULINE C

PO BOX 14

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33970

 12,000.00 35-44-27-12-00046.0070

TURN KEY HOME SERVICES INC OF

1651 CHESHIRE CIRCLE W

CGC061711

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
239-872-2343

 850 310 ROBERT AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/20/2017
POOL CAGE

RES2017-07901 SANGER DON SCOTT +

119 LAKE AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 8,729.00 33-44-27-05-00017.0120

FABRI TECH SCREEN ENCLOSURES INC

5755 CORPORATION CIR

SCC131150248

FORT MYERS FL 33905

 720 119 LAKE AVE LEHIGH ACRES 

33936

12/15/2017
replacement pool enclosure w 

10x6 pan roof

RES2017-08064 PADGETT MICHAEL + ALLISON

1619 RICHMOND AVE N

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 7,719.00 09-44-27-01-00004.0220

BELLWETHER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

1808 NW 8TH PL

CGC1519980

CAPE CORAL FL 33913
239-494-7887

 1,372 1619 RICHMOND AVE N 

LEHIGH ACRES 33972

12/20/2017
POOL ENCLOSURE

RES2017-07999 BENNETT DAVID L + STEPHANIE TR

2254 OXFORD RIDGE CIR

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33973

 7,700.00 32-44-26-11-00000.0980

FABRI TECH SCREEN ENCLOSURES INC

5755 CORPORATION CIR

SCC131150248

FORT MYERS FL 33905

 0 2254 OXFORD RIDGE CIR 

LEHIGH ACRES 33973

12/19/2017
POOL SCREEN ENCLOSURE

RES2017-07541 LORISTON ANNIE + ANTOINE

4108 14TH ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971
12/20/2017

 5,500.00 27-44-26-07-00083.0150

BELLWETHER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

1808 NW 8TH PL

CGC1519980

CAPE CORAL FL 33913
239-494-7887

 913 4108 14TH ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/04/2017
POOL SCREEN ENCLOSURE

RES2017-07501 RUSSELL MARK CURTIS +

225 DANBY RD

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/06/2017

 5,000.00 04-45-27-08-00036.0090

BAY AREA LL ENTERPRISES INC

3102 BLOUNT RD

CGC061522

DOVER FL 33527
813-654-2262

 1,184 225 DANBY RD LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/01/2017
REPLACEMENT OF CAGE -IRMA
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RES2017-07586 SPITZMILLER HENRY M

13302 HIGHLAND CHASE PL

FORT MYERS FL 33913
12/12/2017

 5,000.00 05-45-26-07-00000.0380

SCREENWORKS OF SOUTHWEST FL INC

2209 SE 2ND TERRACE

SCC131151748

CAPE CORAL FL 33990

 1,500 13302 HIGHLAND CHASE PL 

FORT MYERS 33913

12/05/2017
RE-BUILD POOL ENCLOSURE 

(IRMA)

RES2017-07812 HURD PATRICK I + SUSAN

720 EDISON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 2,460.00 29-44-27-11-00041.0020

LEHIGH ALUMINUM INC

#10 EDWARD AVENUE

AW 000020

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
239-940-2074

 1,200 720 EDISON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/13/2017
POOL CAGE (REPLACEMENT) 

SAME FOOTPRINT

RES2017-07758 CARTER JOHN + KRISTEL

505 MILTON GROVE RD

MOUNT JOY PA 17552

 2,020.00 28-44-26-07-00065.0040

FABRI TECH SCREEN ENCLOSURES INC

5755 CORPORATION CIR

SCC131150248

FORT MYERS FL 33905

 364 705 FELIX AVE N LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/12/2017
POOL SCREEN ENCLOSURE

 228,352.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  17

Permit Type: Garage (detached)

RES2017-07780 EDMONSON ELMER R +

3307 33RD ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 20,000.00 14-44-26-04-00032.0070

EDMONSON

3307 33RD ST W

ELMER

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 3307 33RD ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/12/2017
DETACHED GARAGE 32 X 40

RES2017-08319 REBOLLAR REBOLLAR MARIADE +

3720 19TH ST SW

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33976

 10,000.00 03-45-26-09-00088.0210

REBOLLAR

3720 19TH ST SW

MARIADE

 0 3720 19TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/28/2017
DETACHED GARAGE

 30,000.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  2

Permit Type: Alteration/Interior Remodeling

RES2017-07794 KIMBROUGH THOMAS CHARLES II +

1614 FLOYD AVE S

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33976

 80,000.00 04-45-26-01-00002.0080

W B SANDERS INC

5637 2ND STREET WEST

CRC045781

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 1,000 1614 FLOYD AVE S LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/12/2017
REMODEL KITCHEN DRYWALL 

INSULATION CEILINGS
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RES2017-07602 POWELL VERNETA

902 RICHMOND AVE N

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 57,000.00 21-44-27-05-00020.0110

CLEAR SKY CONSTRUCTION INC

1704 MARGATE BLVD

CBC1258716

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 0 902 RICHMOND AVE N 

LEHIGH ACRES 33972

12/06/2017
Addition at rear of house (remove 

screen)

RES2017-08331 APPLER CHARLES R TR

10417 NEW BEDFORD CT SE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 32,500.00 05-45-27-22-00020.0670

MCLEODS CONSTRUCTION PAINT & RESTOR

6360 CORPORATE PARK CIRCLE UNI

CGC1520288

UNIT 9

FORT MYERS FL 33966
239-282-0891

 0 10417 NEW BEDFORD CT 

LEHIGH ACRES 33936

12/28/2017
PROPOSED ROOF REPAIR

RES2017-07867 PEREZ RAUL + SILVIA

404 CHANCERY AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 28,000.00 06-45-27-04-00005.0050

STONEWOOD KITCHEN AND BATH LLC

2216 PARKER AVE

CGC1522191

FORT MYERS FL 33905

 0 404 CHANCERY AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/14/2017
Family Room addition to SFR

RES2017-08246 SOUTHEAST PROPERTY ACQUISITION

5009 N CENTRAL AVE

TAMPA FL 33603

 20,000.00 33-44-26-08-00010.0070

 0 129 131 ICHABOD AVE 

LEHIGH ACRES 33973

12/27/2017
INTERIOR REMODEL, DRYWALL 

CHANGE, WINDOWS/DOORS, 

CABINETS

RES2017-08345 MUSSARI GERALD J

7 TRAILBRIDGE DR

CINCINNATI OH 45241
01/02/2018

 12,400.00 14-44-26-08-00054.0050

JAMES H BLUM INC

2351 BISHOP DR

CGC1510971

ALVA FL 33920

 0 3303 NORA AVE N LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/28/2017
REMOVING + REPLACING 

DRYWALL

RES2017-08008 RAMOS CARLOS R + LUZ

223 DALEVIEW AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 10,000.00 04-45-27-05-00020.0100

RAMOS

223 DALEVIEW AVE

CARLOS

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 1,300 223 DALEVIEW AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/19/2017
Screen enclosure  (pool)

RES2017-07723 VELEZ ALETH

1822 ROCKFORD

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 8,900.00 31-44-27-07-00000.1420

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF FLORIDA IN

5936 SPANIS OAKS LN

CGC1506677

NAPLES FL 34119

 0 1822 ROCKFORD BLVD 

LEHIGH ACRES 33936

12/08/2017
interior bathroom remodel
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RES2017-07804 CABRERA JANETT

710 GLENN AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 5,000.00 32-44-27-20-00007.0070

ARGO CONSTRUCTION LLC

3620 COLONIAL BLVD

CBC1260373

FORT MYERS FL 33966

 0 513 WYOMING RD LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/13/2017
REPAIR AND 

REMODELING-ROOF ,MINOR 

ELECTRIC, PAINT, 

MECH,REPLACE OR REPLACE 

WINDOWS (VIO2017-06390)

RES2017-07903 PLYM ROBERT W TR

803 HILLSIDE ST

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
01/03/2018

 2,500.00 04-45-27-04-00015.0220

PALM PROPERTIES ENTERPRISES INC

4310 COMMERCIAL STREET

CGC1514085

PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33953
727-642-9597

 50 803 HILLSIDE ST LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/15/2017
TRUSS/RAFTER    REPAIR

RES2017-08084 OHERN CHRISTOPHER

13110 PARKLINE DR

FORT MYERS FL 33913

 2,400.00 08-45-26-05-0000A.0570

ONEIL INDUSTRIES INC

4812 CAPE CORAL ST

CBC1260504

CAPE CORAL FL 33904
239-896-8840

 680 13110 PARKLINE DR FORT 

MYERS 33913

12/21/2017
TRUSS REPAIR, REPLACE 

LANAI CEILING

RES2017-07806 GARCIA JULIO M +

5305 TRAMMEL ST

NAPLES FL 34113

 2,200.00 05-45-27-02-00014.0100

GARCIA

479 VALLEY DR

JULIO

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
239-200-2555

 0 479 VALLEY DR LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/13/2017
RE SHINGLE ROOF, REPLACE 

DRYWALL, SIDING DUE TO 

HURRICANE IRMA 

(VIO2017-18984)

RES2017-07807 BLOCKER HOMES LLC

PO BOX 989

IMMOKALEE FL 34143
12/13/2017

 2,000.00 33-44-26-08-00013.0050

BLOCKER HOMES LLC

3900 COLONIAL BLVD STE #1

CGC062821

FORT MYERS FL 33966
239-278-3993

 0 217 219 IVAN AVE S LEHIGH 

ACRES 33973

12/13/2017
INTERIOR ALTERATION 

(REMOVE SHEETROCK AS PER 

ORIGINAL FLOOR PLAN 

RES2005-23009)

RES2017-07819 AHMED IMTIAZ

812 CALVERT AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 2,000.00 29-44-26-15-00102.0060

AHMED

812 CLAVERT AVE

IMTIAZ

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 812 CALVERT AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/13/2017
Enclosed lanai under truss ATF

RES2017-08157 NARANJO ANGEL A + MARGARITA

119 ALCALA AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 1,850.00 05-45-27-01-00015.0230

NARANJO

119 ALCALA AVE

ANGEL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 0 119 ALCALA AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/26/2017
Reinforce wall and add two 

windows

RES2017-07893 SMART GROUP INVESTMENT LLC

4645 SE 11TH PL STE 101

CAPE CORAL FL 33990

 1,200.00 21-44-26-03-00019.0210

HANSEN SCREEN ENCLOSURES INC

11840 METRO PARKWAY

SCC056783

FORT MYERS FL 33912

 0 3927 3929 22ND ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/15/2017
Elite Composite roof and post only 

on existing concrete
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RES2017-08119 MUSSARI GERALD J

7 TRAILBRIDGE DR

CINCINNATI OH 45241

 1,000.00 14-44-26-08-00054.0050

 0 3303 NORA AVE N LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/21/2017
INTERIOR ALTERNATION, 

REMOVING AND REPLACING 

DEFECTIVE DRYWALL

RES2017-07673 RIOS-JARAMILLO ORELBIS

406 E 3RD ST

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 450.00 33-44-27-06-00028.0120

RIOS-JARAMILLO

403 E 3RD ST

ORELBIS

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 0 406 E 3RD ST LEHIGH ACRES 

33936

12/08/2017
SIDE DOOR OFF GARAGE

 269,400.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  18

Permit Type: Structural Slabs/All Decks (SFR Foundations)

RES2017-07546 EDWARDS RICHARD W + RAYANNA R

2506 21ST ST SW

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33976
01/02/2018

 14,800.00 01-45-26-10-00112.0080

LANE BRYANT DEVELOPMENT INC

2704 68TH STREET W

CBC1253498

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 560 2506 21ST ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/04/2017
MONO SLAB FOR FUTURE 

CARPORT  14 X 40

RES2017-08221 CIEZA WILLIAM R

838 BELL BLVD S

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 2,500.00 22-45-27-12-00075.0280

R CIEZA

838 BELL BLVD S

WILLIAM

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 0 838 BELL BLVD S LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/27/2017
48 X 12 CONCRETE SLAB WITH 

3' SIDEWALK

RES2017-07625 BERGNER STEPHANIE + DAVID J

3204 70TH ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 2,100.00 02-44-26-10-00094.0130

J BERGNER

3204 70TH ST W

DAVID

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 360 3204 70TH ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/06/2017
SLAB WITH FOOTERS  30 X 12 

(360 SQ FT)   12 x 12   2 #5

 19,400.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  3

Permit Type: Roofover/Alum/Prefab Shed/Aluminum Carports

RES2017-07800 GROSS STEVEN M + SANDRA M

3808 HYDE PARK DR

FORT MYERS FL 33905

 12,000.00 03-44-26-02-00010.0070

GROSS

3808 HYDE PARK DR

STEVEN

FORT MYERS FL 33905

 900 3808 HYDE PARK DR FORT 

MYERS 33905

12/13/2017
30X30 detached metal storage 

building
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RES2017-07487 GARCIA HILDEBERTO

165 PARTRIDGE ST

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974
12/11/2017

 6,500.00 07-45-27-11-00057.0130

AMAZON SHEDS AND GAZEBOS INC

10311 BONITA BEACH RD SE

BONITA SPRINGS FL 34135-4810
239-910-4558

 0 165 PARTRIDGE ST LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/01/2017
12x24 dca shed     Lot # 13

RES2017-07987 MCINTYRE SERENA + RONALD

5201/5203 28TH ST SW

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33973

 6,000.00 31-44-26-02-00017.0010

AMAZON SHEDS AND GAZEBOS INC

10311 BONITA BEACH RD SE

BONITA SPRINGS FL 34135-4810
239-910-4558

 0 5201 5203 28TH ST SW 

LEHIGH ACRES 33973

12/18/2017
New 12x24 Amazon DCA shed, to 

store tools, etc.

RES2017-07533 BATES MIGUEL MANUEL +

814 ROOSEVELT AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/21/2017

 5,499.00 23-44-27-02-00005.0050

BATES

814 ROOSEVELT AVE

SANDRA

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 288 814 ROOSEVELT AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/04/2017
12 X 24 SHED

RES2017-08289 WOODWARD TOM + MAGGIE

1105 GRANT BLVD

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 4,900.00 02-45-27-12-00079.0130

WOODWARD

1105 GRANT BLVD

TOM

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 160 1105 GRANT BLVD LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/28/2017
SHED - 10' X 16' (TUFF)

RES2017-07792 JOHNSON ROBERT C + THERESA M

1244 ECCLESIA ST E

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 4,200.00 25-45-27-08-00047.0050

JOHNSON

1244 ECCLESIA ST E

ROBERT + THERESA

 192 1244 ECCLESIA ST E LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/12/2017
12 X 16 SHED

RES2017-08026 PARTRIDGE TRUDY

123 EDWARD AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 4,000.00 34-44-27-12-00038.0280

FTM CONSTRUCTION INC

4421 RIVERGROVE LN

CBC019959

FT MYERS FL 33905

 0 121 DANIA CIR LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/19/2017
8 X 20  SUPERIOR SHED

RES2017-07576 CHRISTMAN EUGENE P + KIMBERLY

1053 GROVE ST E

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 3,400.00 11-45-27-11-00045.0090

P CHRISTMAN

1053 GROVE ST E

EUGENE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974
740-281-9986

 160 1053 GROVE ST E LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/05/2017
SHED 10 X 16

RES2017-08020 ROCK MARSHALL DALE +

415 CLAYTON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 3,000.00 28-44-27-17-00002.0200

D ROCK

415 CLAYTON AVE

MARSHALL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 176 415 CLAYTON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/19/2017
SMITHBILT STORAGE SHED 

11X16
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RES2017-07505 OLIVA RAMON N + JUANA M

161 AURORA AVE S

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/18/2017

 2,499.00 02-45-27-04-00027.0010

OLIVA

161 AURORA AVE

RAMON

 288 161 AURORA AVE S LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/01/2017
12 X 24 SHED

RES2017-07755 SCHAFER THEODORE E III +

808 PALMETTO AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 2,495.00 20-44-27-01-00003.0080

AMAZON SHEDS AND GAZEBOS INC

10311 BONITA BEACH RD SE

BONITA SPRINGS FL 34135-4810
239-910-4558

 0 808 PALMETTO AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/11/2017
10x18 dca shed   Lot # 8

RES2017-07598 WATERS MARK

214 PULLMAN ST

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974
12/11/2017

 2,480.00 07-45-27-08-00038.0020

WATERS

214 PULLMAN ST

MARK

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 132 214 PULLMAN ST LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/06/2017
11 X 12 DCA SHED

RES2017-07721 LOZADA FRANCISCO + SUSAN

508 PALMETTO AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972
12/14/2017

 2,480.00 29-44-27-06-00022.0080

LOZADA

508 PALMETTO AVENUE

FRANCISCO

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 120 508 PALMETTO AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/08/2017
SUPERIOR SHED - 10' X 12'

RES2017-08110 CHENOWETH JAMES W + PAULA

414 LINCOLN AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 2,450.00 28-44-27-02-00007.0220

CHENOWETH

414 LINCOLN AVE

JAMES

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 200 414 LINCOLN AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/21/2017
10x20 SHED

RES2017-07641 ARROYO LUIS MIGUEL +

220 LINCOLN AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/12/2017

 2,450.00 33-44-27-06-00026.0110

ARROYO

220 LINCOLN AVE

LUIS MIGUEL

 160 220 LINCOLN AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/07/2017
10 X 16 SHED

RES2017-08184 CASANOVA MICHAEL + SONIA

313 MCARTHUR AV

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 2,400.00 35-44-27-11-00044.0190

CASANOVA

313 MCARTHUR AVE

MICHAEL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 0 313 MCARTHUR AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/26/2017
SUPERIOR SHED 10 X 10

RES2017-07970 ESQUIVEL RAMON JR

2708 46TH ST SW

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33976

 2,400.00 12-45-26-08-00082.0150

ESQUIVEL

2708 46TH ST SW

RAMON

 120 2708 46TH ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/18/2017
10 X 12 SHED
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RES2017-07657 CLAVELL LUZ NEREIDA +

602 WASHINGTON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972
01/02/2018

 2,400.00 27-44-27-07-00027.0160

CLAVELL

602 WASHINGTON AVE

WILLIAM

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 450 602 WASHINGTON AVE 

LEHIGH ACRES 33972

12/07/2017
18X20 CARPORT 

(VIO2017-17334) Carport B

RES2017-07658 CLAVELL LUZ NEREIDA +

602 WASHINGTON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972
01/02/2018

 2,400.00 27-44-27-07-00027.0160

CLAVELL

602 WASHINGTON AVE

WILLIAM

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 450 602 WASHINGTON AVE 

LEHIGH ACRES 33972

12/07/2017
18X25 CARPORT 

(VIO2017-17334) Carport A

RES2017-07921 SCHROEDER MICHAEL J + MARY E

20 IRWIN AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 2,200.00 34-44-27-12-00013.0020

TUFF SHED INC

512 JETTON STREET

CBC1253645

TAMPA FL 33619

 0 20 IRWIN AVE LEHIGH ACRES 

33936

12/17/2017
Install storage shed no concrete 

no electric  8x10

RES2017-07599 WHIDDEN SHERYL LYN

339 RANCHO AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 2,070.00 08-45-27-26-00134.0030

L WHIDDEN

339 RANCHO AVE

SHERYL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 80 339 RANCHO AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/06/2017
8 X 10 DCA SHED

RES2017-07891 WILLIAMS WARREN

1203 GERALD AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972
12/27/2017

 2,000.00 15-44-27-03-00010.0130

WILLIAMS

1203 GERALD AVE

WARREN

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 240 1203 GERALD AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/15/2017
SHED 12 X 20

RES2017-08283 BURTON GLENDA

420 VALLEY DR

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
01/03/2018

 1,985.00 05-45-27-02-00012.0220

BARTON

420 VALLEY DR

GLENDA

 80 420 VALLEY DR LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/28/2017
10 X 8 SHED

RES2017-07600 FRANCIS MARCELLA

311 COLGATE AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 1,900.00 33-44-27-15-00014.0090

MARCELLA

311 COLGATE AVE

FRANCIS

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 60 311 COLGATE AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/06/2017
6 X 10 DCA SHED

RES2017-08030 PRAEGITZER JEREMY +

1309 MAPLE AVE N

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 1,000.00 16-44-27-04-00015.0170

PRAEGITZER

1309 MAPLE AVE

JEREMY

 0 1309 MAPLE AVE N LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/19/2017
10 X 14 SHED
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RES2017-07463 HERNANDEZ JUAN F +

910 GREENWOOD AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 1,000.00 21-44-27-05-00017.0070

HERNANDEZ

910 GREENWOOD AVE

JUAN

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972

 378 910 GREENWOOD AVE 

LEHIGH ACRES 33972

12/01/2017
INSTALL 18X21 CARPORT

RES2017-08117 OCASIO MANUEL A PEREZ +

1402 KIMDALE ST E

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 950.00 31-44-27-02-00001.0810

PEREZ OCASIO

1402 KIMDALE ST E

MANUEL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 0 1402 KIMDALE ST E LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/21/2017
ATF  CARPORT

RES2017-07572 LEYVA JUAN ANTONIO +

3410 3RD ST W

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 600.00 26-44-26-07-00033.0160

MOMPIE

3410 3RD ST W

MARIBEL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 80 3410 3RD ST W LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/05/2017
8X10 SHED

RES2017-07996 MORALES HECTOR LUIS + ABIGAIL

345 PENDLETON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 400.00 07-45-27-13-00066.0030

MORALES

345 PENDLETON AVE

ABIGAIL

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974

 288 345 PENDLETON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/19/2017
12X24 shed

 88,058.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  29

Permit Type: Shutters

RES2017-07654 JOHNSON ELWYN F + BEVERLY A

213 EDWARD AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/07/2017

 18,787.00 35-44-27-07-00025.0060

EUREX SHUTTERS

5601 8TH ST W

SCC131149931

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 213 EDWARD AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/07/2017
8X accordions (FL1850-R10.1) 

and 5X roll-downs (FL5790-R10.1)

RES2017-08260 WHYTE FRANKLIN B

214 MCARTHUR AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936

 10,989.00 35-44-27-08-00030.0050

STORM SMART BUILDING SYSTEMS INC

6182 IDLEWILD STREET

CGC1519801

FORT MYERS FL 33966

 0 214 MCARTHUR AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/28/2017
installation of 4 motorized roll 

down screens, 1 easy screen, 1 s& 

b screen, 7 accordions

RES2017-07613 GRAYSHAW ROBERT M + PATRICIA D

1302 SHELDON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972
12/06/2017

 9,520.00 15-44-27-05-00017.0110

ROLL TITE SHUTTERS EAST INC

2585 WARREN ST

SCC131149768

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

 0 1302 SHELDON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/06/2017
6 ACCORDION AND 3 ELECTRIC 

ROLLDOWN SHUTTERS

Page 18 of 21 1/4/2018 12:21:31AM BldPrmtRES.rpt



Issue Date

Case Number

Building Value

Owner Contractor Site Address

Strap / 

Sq. Ft. Rec'd Date 

Description

RES2017-07809 ALLEN ANDREW

20070 PETRUCKA CIR

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/13/2017

 8,000.00 09-45-27-06-0000A.0010

SHUTTER SPECIALISTS LLC

410 LEONARD BLVD N #2

HS13-00706

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971
239-303-7889

 0 20070 PETRUCKA CIR LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/13/2017
INSTALL 3 ELECTRIC 

ROLLDOWN SHUTTERS

RES2017-07609 CANNING PATRICK J + KREAL D

2346 BAINMAR DR

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33973

 7,628.00 32-44-26-21-00000.0240

JMC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

1605 CAMPHOR DRIVE

CBC1253356

LAKELAND FL 33803
863-661-7754

 0 2346 BAINMAR DR LEHIGH 

ACRES 33973

12/06/2017
INSTALL STORM SCREENS ON 

LANAI AREA

RES2017-07839 RADEMAKER GARY L + KAREN P

12739 FAIRINGTON WAY

FORT MYERS FL 33913
12/26/2017

 7,254.00 05-45-26-35-0000C.0910

STORM SHUTTER WAREHOUSE

12350 METRO PARKWAY

HS05-01270

FORT MYERS FL 33966
239-980-4124

 0 12739 FAIRINGTON WAY 

FORT MYERS 33913

12/13/2017
INSTALL OF HURRICANE 

SHUTTERS

RES2017-08214 DELAGO ALFRED J +

6009 JANE AVE N

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971
12/27/2017

 6,745.00 12-44-26-01-00005.0100

HIGH WIND SHUTTERS

5582 LEE STREET

CGC1523911

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 6009 JANE AVE N LEHIGH 

ACRES 33971

12/27/2017
Installation of two motorized roll 

down shutters and six accordion 

shutters impact related 

FL#22558.1 & FL#389.1 approval

RES2017-07620 GRANATO MATEUS +

4217 23RD ST SW

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33976
12/06/2017

 4,000.00 03-45-26-03-00019.0030

ALUFAB USA INC

6360 TOPAZ CT

CGC1520459

FORT MYERS FL 33966
239-226-4872

 0 4217 23RD ST SW LEHIGH 

ACRES 33976

12/06/2017
Install 10 manual accordion 

shutters (FL13987-R3)

RES2017-07653 HOLNESS DESMOND A TR +

318 HAMILTON AV

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/07/2017

 3,289.00 35-44-27-11-00041.0030

EUREX SHUTTERS

5601 8TH ST W

SCC131149931

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 318 HAMILTON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/07/2017
3X accordion shutters 

(FL1850-R10.1)

RES2017-07614 PROKOPOVICH JOSEPH W +

PO BOX 20811

LEHIGH VALLEY PA 18002
12/06/2017

 3,150.00 32-44-26-10-00000.0V90

ROLL TITE SHUTTERS EAST INC

2585 WARREN ST

SCC131149768

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

 0 2263 EATON LAKE CT LEHIGH 

ACRES 33973

12/06/2017
1 ELECTRIC ROLLDOWN 

SHUTTER

RES2017-07787 GONZALEZ DAVID R +

169 FREMONT AVE S

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974
12/12/2017

 2,450.00 02-45-27-07-00043.0150

GUARDIAN HURRICANE PROTECTION

5649 2ND ST W #112

CBC1259991

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 169 FREMONT AVE S LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/12/2017
INSTALL 3 ACCORDION 

SHUTTERS (IMPACT)

Page 19 of 21 1/4/2018 12:21:31AM BldPrmtRES.rpt



Issue Date

Case Number

Building Value

Owner Contractor Site Address

Strap / 

Sq. Ft. Rec'd Date 

Description

RES2017-07464 FARRELL EDWARD J III + MYRA G

112 MOORE AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/01/2017

 2,385.00 36-44-27-05-00019.0060

HIGH WIND SHUTTERS

5582 LEE STREET

CGC1523911

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971

 0 112 MOORE AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/01/2017
INSTALLATION OF 7 

ACCORDION SHUTTERS AND 2 

STORM PANELS IMPACT RATED 

FL389.1, &FL119643.2

 84,197.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  12

Permit Type: Window (Glass/vinyl/acrylic) Replacement

RES2017-07779 VERBECK MARK D

11301 LAKE CYPRESS LOOP

FORT MYERS FL 33913
12/12/2017

 19,248.00 08-45-26-26-00000.0660

STORM SHIELD LLC

19751 N TAMIAMI TRAIL

CGCA60475

NORTH FORT MYERS FL 33903
239-491-7002

 0 11301 LAKE CYPRESS LOOP 

FORT MYERS 33913

12/12/2017
Replace 13 windows (size for size)

RES2017-08226 DUCKWITZ ROLLIN TR

522 MCARTHUR AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/27/2017

 16,982.00 26-44-27-13-00017.0180

HOME PERFORMANCE ALLIANCE INC

2850 SCHERER DR #558

CGC1508826

ST PETERSBURG FL 33716
727-538-4140

 0 522 MCARTHUR AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/27/2017
Replace (10) windows, size for 

size

RES2017-07776 OBRIEN MICHAEL R + CARMEN M

417 CLAYTON AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972
12/12/2017

 14,311.00 28-44-27-17-00002.0210

STORM SHIELD LLC

19751 N TAMIAMI TRAIL

CGCA60475

NORTH FORT MYERS FL 33903
239-491-7002

 0 417 CLAYTON AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33972

12/12/2017
Replace 6 impact windows (size 

for size), 1 impact sliding glass 

door, and 1 glass door

RES2017-08236 POTKANSKI STEVEN R

4994 GARDENVILLE RD

PITTSBURGH PA 15236
12/27/2017

 13,349.00 19-45-27-44-00152.0130

STORM SHIELD LLC

19751 N TAMIAMI TRAIL

CGCA60475

NORTH FORT MYERS FL 33903
239-491-7002

 0 125 ZENITH CIR FORT MYERS 

33913

12/27/2017
REPLACE 9 IMPACT WINDOWS 

SIZE FOR SIZE

RES2017-07773 EVERSEN BRIAN +

336 CRESTWOOD AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/12/2017

 13,000.00 31-44-27-02-00013.0220

STORM SHIELD LLC

19751 N TAMIAMI TRAIL

CGCA60475

NORTH FORT MYERS FL 33903
239-491-7002

 0 336 CRESTWOOD AVE 

LEHIGH ACRES 33936

12/12/2017
Replace 10 impact windows size 

for size (NOA15-05618.03 and 

FL16735.2)

RES2017-07518 CUNNINGHAM JOAN E

701 E 14TH ST

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33972
12/01/2017

 9,995.00 16-44-27-08-00032.012A

POLUSA CONSTRUCTION CORP

1382 FRASER PINE BLVD

CRC1329255

SARASOTA FL 34240-1417

 0 701 E 14TH ST LEHIGH ACRES 

33972

12/01/2017
REPLACE 9 WINDOWS SIZE 

FOR SIZE WITH IMPACT
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RES2017-08227 LYONS TREVOR

500 NORIDGE DR

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936
12/27/2017

 9,460.00 04-45-27-08-00035.0300

HOME PERFORMANCE ALLIANCE INC

2850 SCHERER DR #558

CGC1508826

ST PETERSBURG FL 33716
727-538-4140

 0 500 NORIDGE DR LEHIGH 

ACRES 33936

12/27/2017
Replace (3) windows, size for size

RES2017-07926 GWIAZDA EDWARD J + KATHLEEN E

1022 PILGRIM ST E

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974
01/03/2018

 7,603.00 14-45-27-10-00051.0020

STORM SMART BUILDING SYSTEMS INC

6182 IDLEWILD STREET

CGC1519801

FORT MYERS FL 33966

 0 1022 PILGRIM ST E LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/17/2017
INSTALL IMPACT SXS 

REPLACEMENT SLIDING GLASS 

DOOR   FL251.12

RES2017-08012 CLEMENS WILLIAM + CHRISTINE L

348 PINAFORE AVE

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33974
12/19/2017

 4,300.00 08-45-27-23-00114.0120

CLEAR CHOICE USA OF SOUTH FLORIDA

11350 METRO PKWY # 108

CBC1257807

FT MYERS FL 33966
239 337 2287

 0 348 PINAFORE AVE LEHIGH 

ACRES 33974

12/19/2017
2 WINDOWS & 1 DOOR 

SIZE/SIZE (EXISTING 

SHUTTERS)

RES2017-07584 SULLIVAN SHIRLEY M

4405 VARSITY LAKES DR

LEHIGH ACRES FL 33971
12/05/2017

 1,159.00 28-44-26-15-0000D.0010

THE HOME DEPOT

2455 PACES FERRY RD C-11

CGC1514813

ATLANTA GA 30339

 0 4405 VARSITY LAKES DR 

LEHIGH ACRES 33971

12/05/2017
REPLACE (1) WINDOW S/S W/ 

IMPACT

 109,407.00Subtotal Permits Rec'd:  10

Total Permits Rec'd:  10,654,478.00 151
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